
 
 

San Bernardino Valley College provides innovative instructional programs and cohesive student services to support the educational goals of a culturally diverse 
community of learners by engaging in continuous improvement and actively working towards an antiracist culture to foster an environment of meaningful 
learning and belonging for our students, employees, and the community. 
 

 

SBVC College Council Agenda Date:  

October 9, 2024 

Location: Presidents Conference Room, ADSS 207 

Time: 1: 00 pm - 2: 30 pm 

Gilbert Contreras, SBVC President, Chair Ernest Guillen, CSEA President 

Andrea Hecht, Academic Senate President, Co-Chair John Feist, Classified Senate President 

Dyami Ruiz-Martinez ASG President Thomas Berry 

Jeffery Demsky, CTA President Uvaldo (Aldo) Sifuentes 

Dina Humble Marco Cota 

Keith Bacon Rania Hamdy 

Davena Burns-Peters Olivia Rosas 

Celia Huston Joanna Oxendine 

 
Guest: Chief Bonnet, Brian Thompson & Patty Quach 

 (16) Members 
Minutes by: Noel Arciero 

TOPIC DISCUSSION and ACTION 
Call to Order: 
 

1. Approval of Agenda 

 

Approval of Minutes: 

 
2. September 25, 2024 

 

 

President Report: 

 
3. Welcome 

 

4. OER/ZTC 200K Update (Information) 

 
5. SBVC Football (Information) 

 
6. Mental Health Update (Information) 

 

Vice Presidents Reports: 
 

 

https://www.valleycollege.edu/about-sbvc/campus-committees/college-council/documents/2024/edit-9-25-24-min-.pdf
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7. Campus Hours by Chief Bonnet 
(Action) 

 
 

 

Accreditation and Student Learning Outcomes –C. 
Huston/ D. Humble/J. Oxendine 
 

8. Midterm Report Update (Information) 
 

  

Educational Master Plan/Strategic Planning – J. 
Oxendine 

 

Program Review –J. Oxendine/ D. Burns-Peters/ K. 
Bacon 
 

9. Program Review 2024 -2025 Update (Information) 

 

District and Campus Committee Updates: 

 

10. Dual Enrollment Work Group Update 

(Information) by Brian Thompson & Patty Quach 
 

 

Other:  

Adjournment:  

Next College Council Meeting Remaining Academic Year 
24-25 Meetings-Bi-Monthly, 2nd & 4th Wednesday 

- Wednesday, October 23, 2024 
- Wednesday, November 13, 2024 
- Wednesday, November 27, 2024 
- Wednesday, December 11, 2024 
- Wednesday, December 25, 2024 (Non-Meeting) 
- Wednesday, January 8, 2025 (Non-Meeting) 
- Wednesday, January 22, 2025 
- Wednesday, February 12, 2025 
- Wednesday, February 26, 2025 
- Wednesday, March 12, 2025 
- Wednesday, March 26, 2025 
- Wednesday, April 9, 2025 
- Wednesday, April 23, 2025 
- Wednesday, May 14, 2025 
- Wednesday, May 28, 2025 (Non-Meeting) 

 


